Customers ,  amending the  existing  accounting standards  for  revenue recognition.  The amendments  are  based on the  principle  that  revenue from the transfer  of
promised goods or services to customers should be recognized in an amount that reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for
those goods or services. The Company is required to adopt the amendments in the first quarter of 2018; early adoption is permitted beginning January 1, 2017.

The Company elected to early adopt the new standards, effective on January 1, 2017, using the full retrospective method, under which the amendments
were applied to all prior periods presented. Under the new standards the Company recognizes all revenue on sales to distributors upon shipment and transfer of
control (known as “sell-in” revenue recognition), rather than deferring recognition on sales to certain distributors until the distributors report that they have sold the
products to their customers (known as “sell-through” revenue recognition).

The impacts of adoption on the Company's previously reported condensed consolidated financial statements were as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet: December 31, 2016

(In thousands) As Reported Impact of Adoption As Adjusted

Accounts receivable, net $ 6,961 $ (433) $ 6,528
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 8,520 195 8,715
Deferred tax assets 12,032 (690) 11,342
Deferred income on sales to distributors 16,207 (16,207) —
Other accrued liabilities 2,434 300 2,734
Retained earnings $ 317,912 $ 14,979 $ 332,891

9

Table of Contents

POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income: Three Months Ended March 31, 2016

(In thousands, except per share amounts) As Reported Impact of Adoption As Adjusted

Net revenues $ 85,326 $ 2,710 $ 88,036
Cost of revenues 42,379 1,169 43,548
Provision for income taxes 330 5 335
Net income $ 8,843 $ 1,536 $ 10,379

Earnings per share

Basic $ 0.31 $ 0.05 $ 0.36
Diluted $ 0.30 $ 0.05 $ 0.35

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows: Three Months Ended March 31, 2016

(In thousands) As Reported Impact of Adoption As Adjusted

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net income $ 8,843 $ 1,536 $ 10,379
Deferred income taxes (86) 5 (81)
Accounts receivable (3,565) 980 (2,585)
Prepaid expenses and other assets (868) (520) (1,388)
Deferred income on sales to distributors $ 2,001 $ (2,001) $ —

In March 2016, the FASB amended the existing accounting standards for stock-based compensation, ASU 2016-09, Compensation-Stock Compensation
(Topic 718): Improvements to Employee Share-Based Payment Accounting (ASU 2016-09). The amendments impact several aspects of accounting for share-based
payment transactions, including the income tax consequences, forfeitures, classification of awards as either equity or liabilities, and classification on the statement
of  cash  flows.  The  manner  of  application  varies  by  the  various  provisions  of  the  guidance,  with  certain  provisions  applied  on  a  retrospective  or  modified